The Fellowship under the INSPIRE Fellowship scheme shall be governed through the OM of this Ministry of number A.20020/11/97-IFD dated 6th August

2007, A.20020/11/97-IFD dated 31st March 2010, SR/S9/Z-09/2012 dated 21st October 2014 and SR/S9/Z-08/2018 dated 30th January 2019 (the revised fellowship will

take effect from 01.01.2019).

4. The amount of Rs. 443360/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Only) for the fellowship is being released by the Department of Science

and Technolgy, New Delhi through PFMS System (https://pfms.nic.in) to the Central University of Kerala, Riverside Transit Campus Padannakkad, Nileshwar, Kasaragod -

671328, Kerala in it's A/c No.